

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Kathleen Bergen, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 01/04/2013

SUBJECT: Winter Trails Day Scheduled for January 12th

BY: Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator

Winter Trails Day at Spirit Mountain Nordic Center Saturday, January 12

Do you have friends or co-workers who are interested in trying out cross country skiing? The Duluth Cross Country Ski Club, Ski Hut, and Continental will offer free rentals and basic instruction as part of Winter Trails, a national program sponsored by Snowsports Industries of America. The event will be held at Spirit Mountain Nordic Center on Saturday, January 12 from 1:00-3:00 pm. Pre-registration with DXC for 1:00 or 2:00 time slots is recommended. Snowflake Nordic Center is also participating in Winter Trails by offering free equipment rental and day passes.

###